Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/26/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Steelcase Development Corporation		10/17/2007	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steelcase Inc.
Street Address:	901 44th Street SE
Internal Address:	PO Box 1967
City:	Grand Rapids
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49501
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 68

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3335041	JENNY
Registration Number:	3324528	FYI
Registration Number:	3318153	UNDERLINE
Registration Number:	3318152	STELLA
Registration Number:	3314383	NURTURE
Registration Number:	3264949	4 O'CLOCK
Registration Number:	3264945	PERMISO
Registration Number:	3264942	AU LAIT
Registration Number:	3253527	SIENTO
Registration Number:	3247640	SWATHMORE
Registration Number:	3247586	AIRTOUCH
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003680 FRAME: 0062

900094363

333504

H \$17150

Registration Number:	3244989	GROUPWORK
Registration Number:	3244963	CURRENCY
Registration Number:	3242531	SINE
Registration Number:	3242530	SIESTE
Registration Number:	3242425	ТОРО
Registration Number:	3239517	A LA CARTE
Registration Number:	3239514	JACKET
Registration Number:	3342629	FOR A BETTER DAY AT WORK
Registration Number:	3333338	TX
Registration Number:	3333336	WALDEN
Registration Number:	3315558	900 SERIES
Registration Number:	3315454	DETOUR
Registration Number:	3315453	ARCHIPELAGO
Registration Number:	3305396	WORKWAYS
Registration Number:	3281388	GARLAND
Registration Number:	3235736	E-TABLE 2
Registration Number:	2584764	INTELLUME
Registration Number:	2469484	STEELCASE
Registration Number:	3206515	X-STACK
Registration Number:	3203278	SUPPLYSYNC
Registration Number:	3058593	LEAP
Registration Number:	3058592	LIVEBACK
Registration Number:	2972178	THINK
Registration Number:	2726621	DESIGN TEX
Registration Number:	2684660	CONVENE
Registration Number:	2705378	UNISON
Registration Number:	2668568	WIZARD
Registration Number:	2677011	JM LYNNE
Registration Number:	2701298	CACHET
Registration Number:	2629247	JERSEY
Registration Number:	2698405	EQUILIBRIUM
Registration Number:	2636780	KICK
Registration Number:	2584765	QUOTIENT
Registration Number:	2544355	LUCY
Registration Number:	2603100	PORTAL
П		TRADEMARK

REEL: 003680 FRAME: 0063

Registration Number:	2501069	EMERGE
Registration Number:	2577317	STEELCASE
Registration Number:	2483510	REPLY
Registration Number:	2488918	COMPANY
Registration Number:	2477324	ACCELERATE
Registration Number:	2716874	DETA!LS
Registration Number:	2417739	STEELCASE
Registration Number:	2385629	ALLY
Registration Number:	2395678	RELEVANT
Registration Number:	2365290	LEAP
Registration Number:	2042087	STEELCASE
Registration Number:	2060896	LYTYN
Registration Number:	2069109	STEELCASE
Registration Number:	2029982	MONTAGE
Registration Number:	2049962	SPRINGBOARD
Registration Number:	2382028	POWER PINCHER
Registration Number:	2237647	PATHWAYS
Registration Number:	2376435	STEELCASE
Registration Number:	2277758	DRIVE
Registration Number:	2298991	UNDERSCORE
Registration Number:	2330964	LACOSTA
Registration Number:	2225597	STEELCASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)698-4661

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6166984510

Email: rchuley@steelcase.com

Correspondent Name: Robin Chuley
Address Line 1: PO Box 1967
Address Line 2: CD-6W-02

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SDC-SCI MERGER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin A. Chuley
Signature:	/Robin A. Chuley/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003680 FRAME: 0064

Date:	12/17/2007
Total Attachments: 3	
source=SDC - SCI Merger#page1.tif	
source=SDC - SCI Merger#page2.tif	
source=SDC - SCI Merger#page3 tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003680 FRAME: 0065

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:

tion and its identification nu	mber is:				
Steelcase Development Corporation Steelcase Inc.			128-11A 116-452		
		116-452			
1,000		1,000			
1,000	•	1,000			
·					
	,	•			
1	and its identification number	and its identification number is: Number of outstanding shares in each class	poration 128-11A 116-452 and its identification number is: 116-452 Number of outstanding shares in each class Number of operation in each class		

DD-101379 BYCC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003680 FRAME: 0066

to October	e of common stock or 26, 2007 shall be castock of Steelcase Inc g and continue to rep Inc.	anceled and l	have no fu o immedia	irther force itely prior to	or errect, wrosid said date si	ille each si hall remair	are or
٠		•					. •
		•					``
The amendm	ents to the Articles or a R	Restatement of	the Articles	of Incorporati	ion of the surviv	ing corporati	on to be
fected by the r	merger are as follows:	•			•		
N/A		,			•		
		•	\$ ₁₀				
-		•			• • .		
		•			•		
·				4			
Other provision	ons with respect to the me	erger are as fol	lows:				•
			•		• .		
	•						
	•			•			
Ņ/A	•				•		•
	,		1				•
	•				٠		
		_					
		•	, ,				
	•	•.					

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003680 FRAME: 0067

2. The merger is permitted by the state or country under whose law it is incorporately with that law in effecting the merger.	ated and each foreign corporation has
3. (Delete if not applicable) The consent to the merger by the shareholders of the subsidiary corporation was incorporation. (Such consent is necessary if the Articles of Incorporation require the holders of more than the percentage of the shares owned by the parent corporation.	abbiosal of the therder by the sore of
4. (Delete if not applicable) The consent to the merger by the shareholders of the parent corporation was ob Articles of Incorporation require shareholder approval of the merger, the plan of or a subsidiary is to be the surviving corporation.)	tained. (Such consent is necessary if its merger amends its Articles of Incorporation,
5. (Complete only if an effective date is desired other than the date of filing. The the receipt of this document in this office.) The merger shall be effective on the	ne date must be no more than 90 days after
Signed this 17th day of October	2007
Steelcase Inc.	•
(Name of parent corporation) By	
(Signature of an authorized officer or agent) James P. Hackett, Presiden	
(Type or Print Name)	
	•

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003680 FRAME: 0068